
FIRST AMENDMENT TO 

AGREEMENT FOR PARKING CITATION PROCESSING AND PAYMENT 

SERVICES, PREFERENTIAL PARKING PERMIT MANAGEMENT, AND 


AUTOMATEDBANDHELD CITATION WRITER EQUIPMENT 


TURBO DATA SYSTEMS, INC. 


THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PARK.ING CITATION 
PROCESSING· AND PAYMENT SERVICES, PREFERENTIAL PARKING PERMIT 
MANAGEMENT, AND AUTOMATED HANDHELD CITATION WRITER EQUIPMENT 
("First Amendment") is made and entered into this day of , 
20__, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city and municipal 
corporation ("City"), and TURBO DATA SYSTEMS, INC., a California corporation 
("Contractor'" with respect to the following: 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor entered into that certain Services Agreement dated 
December 31, 2015 ("Agreement") for Parking Citation Processing and Payment Services, 
Preferential Parking Permit Management, and Automated Handheld Citation Writer Equipment; 
and 

WHEREAS, the City has been satisfied with Contractor's performance under the 
Agreement and desires to have Contractor continue providing the services referenced in that 
Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor have agreed to extend the tenn of the Agreement by 
two (2) additional years From January 1, 2019 through December 31, 2020, and increase 
compensation by Six Hundred Sixty-Two Thousand, Three Hundred Dollars ($662,300). 

NOW, THEREFORE, incorporating the recitals set out above, the parties hereto mutually 
agree to the following amendment to the Agreement. 

1. Section 2, Term, is hereby amended to extend the term of the Agreement by two 
(2) additional years through December 31, 2020. 

2. Section 3, CompensationlPayment, is amended to increase the compensation by 
Six Hundred Sixty-Two Thousand, Three Hundred Dollars ($662,300.00), for a contract total of 
One Million Four Hundred Sixty-Three Thousand, Three Hundred Dollars ($1,463,300). 

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement between the parties, which are 
not inconsistent with the terms of this First Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect as if 
fully set forth herein. 

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE.] 

1 

http:662,300.00


______ 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this First Amendment to 
Services Agreement to be duly executed the day and year first above written. 

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, 
a California charter city and municipal 
corporation 

By:___________ 

City Manager 

Attest:-:::::--:--____oooo:--::---- ­

Colleen J. Nicol 
City Clerk 

Certified as to Availability ofFunds: 

BY:~
hief~cer 

By:
+---~~~~----:--------

Turbo D8Ia Systems, Inc.. 
15·2018.1. RMS IOIIS(II 

TURBO DATA SYSTEMS, INC., a 
California Corporation 
;:.~~4~ 

Its:~ 

IJ "
By:_----:=---_''4f--=--=-------
Its:---='5>::..&=-~/Vff!.:....:··~'::::/'-..:,.;'.-::-~+____

I! '/ 
-- ! 
- / 

/, /" 

2 



